## **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

IN	THE	MA	TTER	OF.

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF NEBO	)	
WATER DISTRICT OF AN AMENDED	)	
WATER PURCHASE CONTRACT WITH	)	CASE NO. 2023-00418
THE CITY OF MADISONVILLE	)	

## NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

**NEBO WATER DISTRICT,** by counsel, serves notice that J. Christopher Hopgood and the firm, Dorsey, Gray, Norment & Hopgood, are withdrawing as counsel for Nebo Water District and Lindsay Durbin is entering her appearance as counsel for Nebo Water District.

DORSEY, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD 318 Second Street Henderson, Kentucky 42420 (270) 826-3965 Telephone (270) 826-6672 Telefax Withdrawing Attorney for Nebo Water District

J. Christopher Hopgood

chopgood@dkgnlaw.com

and

LINDSAY DURBIN LAW, PLLC 58 US 41 A, S. P.O. Box 398 Dixon, KY 42409 (270) 213-2022 LD@LDurbinLaw.com Attorney for Nebo Water District

By\_\_\_

Lindsay Durbin

LD@LDurbinLaw.com